TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Homax Group, Inc.		05/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Homax Products, Inc.		05/10/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Osmegen Incorporated		05/10/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Stone Care International, Inc.		05/10/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent
Street Address:	500 W Monroe
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 121

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502733	BAMBOO RAIN
Registration Number:	3392480	BRUSHED COTTON
Registration Number:	3650684	CABINET & WOOD MAGIC
Registration Number:	3503306	CANELLA BARK
Registration Number:	1912554	CAULKEEPER
Registration Number:	1965633	CERAMICLEAN
Registration Number:	2925875	CINCHTITE
Registration Number:	3506338	CITRUS REVIVE
Registration Number:	3763807	CLEAN CONNECT
Registration Number:	2003021	CLEAN ENCOUNTERS
Registration Number:	2556784	CLEAR FLOW
Registration Number:	2530626	COOKTOP MAGIC
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0113

900222824

Registration Number:	3517933	COTTON RELAX				
Registration Number:	1186326	COUNTERTOP MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3031410	EASYGATE				
Registration Number:	2970037	EASYGATE NO SAG BRACKET KIT				
Registration Number:	1427074	GONZO				
Registration Number:	1325245	GONZO				
Registration Number:	2174898	GONZO DASH WIPE				
Registration Number:	2394933	GONZO ODOR ELIMINATOR				
Registration Number:	2085878	GONZO TAKE-ME-ALONG				
Registration Number:	2592603	GONZO WINE OUT				
Registration Number:	1408146	GOO GONE				
Registration Number:	1945633	GOO GONE				
Registration Number:	2447540	GOO GONE				
Registration Number:	1945634	GOO GONE				
Registration Number:	2547092	GOO GONE PRO-POWER				
Registration Number:	2923861	GOO GONE BRAND				
Registration Number:	3706156	GRANISOL				
Registration Number:	3650711	GRANITE & MARBLE MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3194961	GRIP DIP				
Registration Number:	3702535	GROUT LOCK				
Registration Number:	1252169	НОМАХ				
Registration Number:	2646529	HOMAX				
Registration Number:	4053453	HOMAX				
Registration Number:	1927857	INTERNATIONAL STONE POLISH				
Registration Number:	1131133	KITCHEN MAGIC				
Registration Number:	2444287	LAVENDER BOUQUET				
Registration Number:	1816869	M MYRO INC				
Registration Number:	1512234	MAGIC				
Registration Number:	2040936	MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3656722	MAGIC				
Registration Number:	4109011	MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3769273	MAGIC				
Registration Number:	1531506	MAGIC				
Registration Number:	2044129	MAGIC				
Registration Number:	2225720	MARBACREAM				
		TRADEMARK				

	1924997	MARBADAN				
Registration Number:	1924999	MARBALEX				
Registration Number:	1925000	MARBAMIST				
Registration Number:	3656720					
Registration Number:	1523451	MYRO				
Registration Number:	3264169	NATURAL MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3264170	NATURAL MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3146271	NATURAL MAGIC				
Registration Number:	2794872	NATURAL MAGIC				
Registration Number:	1864507	NATURAL MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3503305	OAK MOSS				
Registration Number:	3259898	ODOR AIR-MAGNET				
Registration Number:	1936851	ODOR BLASTER				
Registration Number:	1956370	ODOR LAUNCHER				
Registration Number:	2220656	OOPS!				
Registration Number:	3727402	OOPS!				
Registration Number:	3767214	OXI BEADS				
Registration Number:	2164999	PAINT 'N TEX				
Registration Number:	2564558	PAINTER'S PAL				
Registration Number:	1872077	PERFECT BEAD				
Registration Number:	2502203	PLEASANT VALLEY				
Registration Number:	1011284	PREP-A-WALL				
Registration Number:	2655859	PRO-POWER				
Registration Number:	3755035	PURE COTTON				
Registration Number:	4112509	PURE SKY				
Registration Number:	3503304	SANDALWOOD & YLANG				
Registration Number:	3551611	SCENT 2 GO				
Registration Number:	3265091	SCENT OF HOPE				
Registration Number:	3485987	SCENT ON THE GO				
Registration Number:	3402600	SCENTILLATING CITRUS				
Registration Number:	1886453	SCI STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL				
Registration Number:	3031172	SCI STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL				
Registration Number:	1194582	SMOKE-OFF				
Registration Number:	2295343	SPRAYTEX				
Registration Number:	2290955	SPRAYTEX				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK				

	1768395	SPRINGWAY				
Registration Number:	2923860	STAINLESS STEEL MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3312033	STICKER LIFTER				
Registration Number:	3258123	STICKUMS				
Registration Number:	1924998	STONE QUEST				
Registration Number:	2915353	STONE SPRAY N SEAL				
Registration Number:	2924906	STONEGLIDE				
Registration Number:	1912568	THE GONZO PET HAIR LIFTER				
Registration Number:	2007193	THE GONZO SCREEN CLEANER				
Registration Number:	2011767	THE GONZO WONDER SPONGE				
Registration Number:	2956045	THE NO SAG				
Registration Number:	1459772	THE WELDER				
Registration Number:	2881102	TILE & GROUT MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3678218	TILE GUARD				
Registration Number:	1266631	TOUGH AS TILE				
Registration Number:	2003221	TOUGH AS TILE				
Registration Number:	2069861	WE MAKE MAGIC PRODUCTS, NATURALLY!				
Registration Number:	2544670	WOOD MAGIC				
Registration Number:	3101259					
Registration Number:	3007056	M MYRO				
Registration Number:	3007055	MYRO				
Registration Number:	2161358	SQUIRREL				
Registration Number:	3104330	STAINLESS STEEL MAGIC WIPES				
Serial Number:	85580617	WHAT DIED IN THERE?				
Serial Number:	85341639	WITH STAY CLEAN TECHNOLOGY				
Serial Number:	85068255	VANILLA DREAM				
Serial Number:	85078481	TEXTURE ACCENTS				
Serial Number:	85213355	THAT'S NO KITTY CAT SKUNK DEFUNK KIT				
Serial Number:	85580611	THE DINNER THAT WOULDN'T LEAVE				
Serial Number:	85403814	STONE SPRAY N SEAL				
Serial Number:	77306612	SCIENCE OF CLEAN				
Serial Number:	85068532	SIMPLE SOLUTIONS FOR SERIOUS SMELLS				
Serial Number:	85454503	IS THAT THE CAT?				
Serial Number:	85580621	IT WASN'T ME!				
Serial Number:	85068260	FRESH REVIVAL				
		TRADEMARK				

	85068252	FRESH SPIRIT
Serial Number:	85454491	FUR REAL?
Serial Number:	85424847	AIRZORB
Serial Number:	85454498	BAD KITTY!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	05/11/2012

Total Attachments: 9

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 10, 2012, is made by each of the grantors listed on the signature page hereto, (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation ("<u>GE Capital</u>"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2012 (as the same may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and GE Capital, as Agent for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers and for itself as a Lender (including Swingline Lender), the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2012, in favor of the Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor is a party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which each Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Agent as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Defined Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.

Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of each Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of each Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to each Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (provided that no security interest or Lien shall be granted in any "intent to use" Trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed (but only until such statement is filed));;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Section 3. Guaranty and Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. If there is a conflict between this agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Guaranty and Security Agreement shall control.
- <u>Section 4.</u> <u>Grantor Remains Liable.</u> Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, each Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- <u>Section 5.</u> <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of Illinois.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS

THE HOMAX GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

Name: Jason Miller Kitle: Vice President

HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Jason Miller Title: Vice President

OSMEGEN INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Jason Miller Mile: Vice President

STONE ÇARE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Maryland corporation, as a Grantor

Name: Jason Miller Title: Vice President ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

Stephanie Krebs Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications

Mark	Country	Registration	Registration	Application	Filing
		No.	Date	Serial No.	Date
AIRZORB	U.S.			85/424,847	9/16/2011
BAD KITTY!	U.S.			85/454,498	10/24/2011
BAMBOO RAIN	U.S.	3,502,733	9/16/2008	77/234,397	7/20/2007
BRUSHED	U.S.	3,392,480	3/4/2008	77/048,374	11/21/2006
COTTON	0.0.	2,232,.00	0, 2000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	11,21,2000
CABINET &	U.S.	3,650,684	7/7/2009	77/635,907	12/18/2008
WOOD MAGIC		, ,		,	
CANELLA BARK	U.S.	3,503,306	9/16/2008	77/359,807	12/26/2007
CAULKEEPER	U.S.	1,912,554	8/15/1995	74/481,885	1/21/1994
CERAMICLEAN	U.S.	1,965,633	04/02/1996	74/672,574	6/9/1997
CINCHTITE	U.S.	2,925,875	2/8/2005	78/220,089	2/28/2003
CITRUS REVIVE	U.S.	3,506,338	9/23/2008	77/343,113	12/4/2007
CLEAN	U.S.	3,763,807	3/23/2010	77/326,952	11/12/2007
CONNECT					
CLEAN	U.S.	2,003,021	9/24/1996	75/001,533	10/4/1995
ENCOUNTERS					
CLEAR FLOW	U.S.	2,556,784	4/2/2002	75/809,312	9/27/1999
COOKTOP	U.S.	2,530,626	1/15/2002	75/939,635	6/5/2001
MAGIC					
COTTON RELAX	U.S.	3,517,933	10/14/2008	77/343,112	12/4/2007
COUNTERTOP	U.S.	1,186,326	1/19/1982	73/265,955	6/11/1980
MAGIC	_				
EASYGATE	U.S.	3,031,410	12/20/2005	78/316,514	10/21/2003
EASYGATE NO	U.S.	2,970,037	7/19/2005	78/316,571	10/21/2003
SAG BRACKET					
KIT	TI C			05/060 260	6/22/2010
FRESH REVIVAL	U.S.			85/068,260	6/22/2010
FRESH SPIRIT	U.S.			85/068,252	6/22/2010
FUR REAL?	U.S.	1 427 074	2/2/1007	85/454,491	10/24/2011
GONZO	U.S.	1,427,074	2/3/1987	73/607,953	7/7/1986
(word mark) GONZO	U.S.	1,325,245	3/19/1985	73/477,824	4/30/1984
and design	U.S.	1,323,243	3/19/1903	13/411,024	4/30/1964
and design					
GONZO DASH	U.S.	2,174,898	7/21/1998	75/305,590	6/9/1997
WIPE	0.0.	2,171,070	,,21,1770	, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5	01711771
GONZO ODOR	U.S.	2,394,933	10/17/2000	75/636,004	2/8/1999
ELIMINATOR		_,_,_,		, 0,00 1	
GONZO TAKE-	U.S.	2,085,878	8/5/1997	75/153,801	8/21/1996
ME-ALONG		, , ,		,	
(stylized)					
GONZO WINE	U.S.	2,592,603	709/2002	76/074,532	6/21/2000
OUT					

GOO GONE	U.S.	1,408,146	9/9/1986	73/579,788	1/27/1986
GOO GONE	U.S.	1,945,633	1/2/1996	74/623,406	1/20/1995
GOO GONE	U.S.	2,447,540	5/1/2001	75/806,454	9/22/1999
GOO GONE	U.S.	1,945,634	1/2/1996	74/623,410	1/20/1995
Design	0.3.	1,945,054	1/2/1990	74/023,410	1/20/1993
Design					
GOO GONE	U.S.	2,547,092	3/12/2002	76/241,293	4/16/2001
PRO-POWER	0.5.	2,317,052	3/12/2002	70/211,293	1/10/2001
GOO GONE	U.S.	2,923,861	2/1/2005	76/484,174	1/23/2003
BRAND	0.0.	_,,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2.1,2000	70,101,171	1, 20, 2000
GRANISOL	U.S.	3,706,156	11/3/2009	77/424,057	3/17/2008
GRANITE &	U.S.	3,650,711	7/7/2009	77/636,159	12/18/2008
MARBLE MAGIC					
GRIP DIP	U.S.	3,194,961	1/2/2007	78/478,167	9/2/2004
GROUT LOCK	U.S.	3,702,535	10/27/2009	77/424,090	3/17/2008
HOMAX	U.S.	1,252,169	9/27/1983	73/360,591	4/19/1982
(word mark)					
HOMAX	U.S.	2,646,529	11/5/2002	76/016,959	4/3/2000
(word mark)					
HOMAX	U.S.	4,053,453	11/8/2011	77/754,839	6/8/2009
(logo design)					
INTERNATIONAL	U.S.	1,927,857	10/17/1995	74/578,811	9/26/1994
STONE POLISH					
IS THAT THE	U.S.			85/454,503	10/24/2011
CAT?					
IT WASN'T ME!	U.S.		2/25/1000	85/580,621	3/27/2012
KITCHEN MAGIC	U.S.	1,131,133	2/26/1980	73/174,022	8/1/1978
design					
LAVENDAR	U.S.	2,444,287	4/17/2001	75/930,330	2/14/2000
BOUQUET	0.0.	2,111,207	17772001	757550,550	2,11,2000
M MYRO INC	U.S.	1,816,869	1/18/1994	74/270,769	4/30/1992
Design	0.5.	1,010,009	1,10,155	, ,,_,,,,,,,	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
9					
MAGIC	U.S.	1,512,234	11/15/1988	73/663,414	5/29/1987
(word mark)					
MAGIC	U.S.	2,040,936	2/25/1997	74/524,705	5/16/1994
(word mark)					
MAGIC	U.S.	3,656,722	7/21/2009	77/500,116	6/16/2008
(word mark)					
MAGIC design	U.S.	4,109,011	3/6/2012	77/308,930	10/19/2007
NA GIG 1 :	T. C	2.760.272	2/20/2010	77/200 020	10/10/2007
MAGIC design	U.S.	3,769,273	3/30/2010	77/308,930	10/19/2007
MAGIC design	U.S.	1,531,506	3/28/1989	73/663,413	5/29/1987
wiagic design	U.S.	1,551,500	312011909	/3/003,413	<i>3143</i> 1130 <i>1</i>
MAGIC design	U.S.	2,044,129	3/11/1997	74/525,100	5/16/1994
TITIOTO design	0.5.	2,077,127	3,11,133,1	7-1323,100	J/10/1//T
MARBACREAM	U.S.	2,225,720	2/23/1999	75/412,085	12/1/1997
MARBADAN	U.S.	1,924,997	10/10/1995	74/578,816	9/26/1994
MARBALEX	U.S.	1,924,999	10/10/1995	74/578,818	9/26/1994
	1 0.0.		1 20.201222	1	1 - 1 - 0, 122 / 1

MARBAMIST	U.S.	1,925,000	10/10/1995	74/578,819	9/26/1994
Molecular Symbol	U.S.	3,656,720	7/21/2009	77/499,938	6/16/2008
Design					
DESIGN ONLY					
MYRO	U.S.	1,523,451	2/7/1989	73/686,793	9/28/1987
MTRO	0.5.	1,525,751	2///1909	75/000,795	9/20/1907
NATURAL	U.S.			77/951,349	3/5/2010
MAGIC					
NATURAL MAGIC	U.S.	3,264,169	10/13/2006	77/020,807	7/17/2007
NATURAL	U.S.	3,264,170	10/13/2006	77/020,841	10/13/2006
MAGIC	0.3.	3,204,170	10/13/2000	777020,841	10/13/2000
NATURAL	U.S.	3,146,271	9/19/2006	78/361,449	2/3/2004
MAGIC					
NATURAL	U.S.	2,794,872	12/16/2003	78/197,821	12/16/2003
MAGIC					
NATURAL	U.S.	1,864,507	11/29/1994	74/427,142	8/23/1993
MAGIC					
OAK MOSS	U.S.	3,503,305	9/16/2008	77/359,805	12/26/2007
ODOR AIR-	U.S.	3,259,898	7/10/2007	77/048,815	11/21/2006
MAGNET		1.05.5.0			0.422.0.22
ODOR BLASTER	U.S.	1,936,851	11/21/1995	74/577,662	9/23/1994
ODOR	U.S.	1,956,370	2/13/1996	74/653,168	3/20/1995
LAUNCHER					
OOPS!	U.S.	2,220,656	1/26/1999	74/616,986	12/30/1994
OOPS!	U.S.	3,727,402	12/22/2009	77/619,914	11/21/2008
OXI BEADS	U.S.	3,767,214	3/30/2010	77/805,656	8/17/2009
PAINT 'N TEX	U.S.	2,164,999	6/16/1998	75/053,648	2/5/1996
PAINTER'S PAL	U.S.	2,564,558	4/23/2002	76/119,883	8/30/2000
PERFECT BEAD	U.S.	1,872,077	1/3/1995	74/237,870	1/15/1992
PLAY HARD	U.S.	7,		85/228,449	1/28/2011
PLEASANT	U.S.	2,502,203	10/30/2001	78/041,025	12/29/2000
VALLEY				, ,	
PREP-A-WALL	U.S.	1,011,284	5/27/1975	73/027,686	7/24/1974
PRO-POWER	U.S.	2,655,859	12/03/2002	76/241,294	4/16/2001
Design					
PURE COTTON	U.S.	3,755,035	3/2/2010	77/048,373	11/21/2006
PURE SKY	U.S.	4,112,509	3/13/2012	85/068,254	6/22/2010
SANDALWOOD	U.S.	3,503,304	9/16/2008	77/359,804	12/26/2007
& YLANG	0.5.	5,505,504	7,10,2000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	12,20,2007
SCENT 2 GO	U.S.	3,551,611	12/23/2008	77/404,142	2/22/2008
SCENT OF HOPE	U.S.	3,265,091	7/17/2007	78/971,903	9/11/2006
SCENT ON THE	U.S.	3,485,987	8/12/2008	77/234,403	7/20/2007
GO					
SCENTILLATING	U.S.	3,402,600	3/25/2008	77/078,483	1/8/2007
CITRUS	IIC	1.007.452	2/20/1005	74/511 440	4/10/1004
SCI STONE CARE	U.S.	1,886,453	3/28/1995	74/511,440	4/12/1994
INTERNATIONAL and design					
and design	<u> </u>		1	1	l

SCI STONE CARE INTERNATIONAL and design	U.S.	3,031,172	12/20/2005	76/593,385	5/21/2004
SCIENCE OF	U.S.			77/206 612	10/17/2007
CLEAN	0.8.			77/306,612	10/1//2007
SIMPLE	U.S.			85/068,532	6/22/2010
SOLUTIONS FOR	0.0.			03/000,332	0/22/2010
SERIOUS					
SMELLS					
SMOKE-OFF	U.S.	1,194,582	5/4/1982	73/233,403	10/1/1979
SPRAY TEX	U.S.	2,295,343	11/30/1999	75/474,737	4/27/1998
SPRAYTEX	U.S.	2,290,955	11/9/1999	75/474,738	4/27/1998
SPRINGWAY	U.S.	1,768,395	5/4/1993	74/277,906	5/4/1993
STAINLESS	U.S.	2,923,860	2/1/2005	76/484,171	1/23/2003
STEEL MAGIC					
STICKER LIFTER	U.S.	3,312,033	10/16/2007	78/855,918	4/6/2006
STICKUMS	U.S.	3,258,123	7/3/2007	78/855,949	4/6/2006
STINK MAGNET	U.S.			85/580,618	3/7/2012
STONE QUEST	U.S.	1,924,998	10/10/1995	74/578,817	9/26/1994
STONE SPRAY N SEAL	U.S.	2,915,353	12/28/2004	76/534,792	7/22/2003
STONE SPRAY N	U.S.			85/403,814	8/22/2011
SEAL	IIC	2.024.006	2/9/2005	76/576 417	2/17/2004
STONEGLIDE	U.S.	2,924,906	2/8/2005	76/576,417	2/17/2004
TEXTURE ACCENTS	U.S.			85/078,481	7/6/2010
THAT'S NO KITTY CAT SKUNK DEFUNK KIT	U.S.			85/213,355	1/7/2011
THE DINNER THAT WOULDN'T LEAVE	U.S.			85/580,611	3/27/2012
THE GONZO PET HAIR LIFTER	U.S.	1,912,568	8/15/1995	74/482,882	1/25/1994
THE GONZO SCREEN CLEANER	U.S.	2,007,193	10/8/1996	74/655,736	4/4/1995
THE GONZO WONDER SPONGE and design	U.S.	2,011,767	10/29/1996	74/726,771	9/8/1995
THE NO SAG	U.S.	2,956,045	5/24/2005	78/316,525	10/21/2003
THE WELDER	U.S.	1,459,772	10/6/1987	73/637,817	12/30/1986
TILE & GROUT MAGIC	U.S.	2,881,102	9/7/2004	76/543,675	8/29/2003

TILE GUARD	U.S.	3,678,218	9/8/2009	77/089,409	1/23/2007
TOUGH AS TILE	U.S.	1,266,631	2/7/1984	73/346,002	1/18/1982
TOUGH AS TILE	U.S.	2,003,221	9/24/1996	75/016,000	11/6/1995
VANILLA	U.S.			85/068,255	6/22/2010
DREAM					
WE MAKE	U.S.	2,069,861	6/10/1997	75/140,218	6/10/1997
MAGIC					
PRODUCTS,					
NATURALLY!					
WHAT DIED IN	U.S.			85/580,617	3/27/2012
THERE?					
WITH STAY	U.S.			85/341,639	6/8/2011
CLEAN					
TECHNOLOGY					
WOOD MAGIC	U.S.	2,544,670	3/5/2002	76/220,625	3/6/2001
DESIGN ONLY	U.S.	3101259	6/6/2006	76583818	3/29/2004
M MYRO	U.S.	3007056	10/18/2005	76578404	3/1/2004
MYRO	U.S.	3007055	10/18/2005	76578403	3/1/2004
SQUIRREL	U.S.	2161358	6/2/1998	75167226	9/17/1996
STAINLESS	U.S.	3104330	6/13/2006	76484170	1/23/2003
STEEL MAGIC					
WIPES					

CHI02_60976167v5_207170-00509 5/9/2012 7:20 PM

RECORDED: 05/11/2012